Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices – will affect the
Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. Market risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive financial
instruments including foreign currency receivables and payables. We are exposed to market risk primarily related to, interest rate risk,
market value of our investments and foreign exchange rate risk. Thus, our exposure to market risk is a function of investing and borrowing
activities and revenue generation (including foreign currency) and operating activities.

94

Annual Report 2023-24

Schedules
to the financial statement for the year ended 31st March, 2024

	 	 	 (i)	 Price risk

				   Price risk is the risk that the financial assets at fair value through profit or loss may fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices.

				   The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity shares, units of equity mutual funds and alternate
investment funds which are classified as financial assets at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss and amounts to as follows :

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

 Exposure to price risk  96,164.16  51,588.53

				   Sensitivity Analysis:

				   The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible increase / decrease in prices of 5%

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

Effect on Profit after tax and equity

5% increase in prices  3,598.08  1,930.24

5% decrease in prices  (3,598.08)  (1,930.24)

	 	 	 (ii)	 Interest rate risk

				   Interest rate risk is the risk where the company is exposed to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of its financial
instruments will fluctuate as a result of a changes in market interest rates.

				   The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from investments in units of mutual funds which are classified as financial
assets at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss and amounts to as follows :

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

 Exposure to interest rate risk  137,927.30  132,806.69

	 	 	 	 Sensitivity Analysis:

				   The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible increase / decrease in prices of 1%:

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
For the year ended

31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

Effect on Profit after tax and equity

1% increase in prices  1,032.14  993.82

1% decrease in prices  (1,032.14)  (993.82)

95 Financial Statements
Schedules

Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited

Schedules
to the financial statement for the year ended 31st March, 2024

	 	 	 (iii) 	 Currency risk

				   The Company is exposed to currency risk on account of its trade receivables in foreign currency. The functional currency of the
Company is Indian Rupee i.e. INR.

				   Exposure to currency risk (Exposure in different currencies converted to functional currency i.e. INR)

				   The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities is as below:

(` in Lakh)

 Particulars
31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023